Trauma Inventory for Partners of Sex Addicts (TIPSA.V2.1)

Q22 1 spend a lot of energy trying to avoid
thinking about my partner’s behaviors.

Answered: 1,508 Skipped: 240

Never

Occasionally/Ra
rely

About half the
time

More often
than not

Always
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses

Never 2.85%

Occasionally/Rarely 14.92%

About half the time 33.02%

More often than not 30.24%

Always 18.97%
Total

22175

90%

100%

43

225

498

456

286

1,508



Trauma Inventory for Partners of Sex Addicts (TIPSA.V2.1)

Q23 1 engage in behaviors that distract me
(i.e., excessive reading, sleeping, eating,
drinking) from thinking about my partner’s
behavior.

Answered: 1,506 Skipped: 242

Never

Occasionally/Ra
rely

About half the
time

More often
than not

Always

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Never 4.65%
Occasionally/Rarely 18.39%
About half the time 22.51%
More often than not 33.67%
Always 20.78%

Total

23175

90% 100%

70

277

339

507

313

1,506



Trauma Inventory for Partners of Sex Addicts (TIPSA.V2.1)

Q24 | avoid sexual contact with my partner
since discovering his/her behavior.

Answered: 1,504 Skipped: 244

Never

Occasionally/Ra
rely

About half the
time

More often

than not

Always

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses

Never 13.30% 200
Occasionally/Rarely 22.81% 343
About half the time 18.75% 282
More often than not 24.40% 367
Always 20.74% 312
Total 1,504

24 /75



Trauma Inventory for Partners of Sex Addicts (TIPSA.V2.1)

Q25 Since discovering my partner’s
behavior | get distracted easily.

Answered: 1,498 Skipped: 250

Never

Occasionally/Ra
rely

About half the
time

More often
than not
Always
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
Answer Choices Responses
Never 4.21%
Occasionally/Rarely 17.89%
About half the time 24.43%
More often than not 32.11%
Always 21.36%
Total

25/75

90%

100%

63

268

366

481

320

1,498



Trauma Inventory for Partners of Sex Addicts (TIPSA.V2.1)

Q26 Since learning of my partners’
behaviors, | have a hard time participating
in things that | previously enjoyed.

Answered: 1,502 Skipped: 246

Never

Occasionally/Ra
rely

About half the
time

More often
than not

Always

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Never 5.66%
Occasionally/Rarely 15.51%
About half the time 21.37%
More often than not 35.35%
Always 22.10%

Total

26/75

90% 100%

85

233

321

531

332

1,502



Trauma Inventory for Partners of Sex Addicts (TIPSA.V2.1)

Q27 | avoid going to places or locations
where people could be dressed scantily
(e.g. mall, swimming pool, parks)

Answered: 1,502 Skipped: 246

Never

Occasionally/Ra
rely

About half the
time

More often
than not

Always

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Never 28.16%
Occasionally/Rarely 19.51%
About half the time 13.72%
More often than not 19.71%
Always 18.91%

Total

27175

90% 100%

423

293

206

296

284

1,502



Trauma Inventory for Partners of Sex Addicts (TIPSA.V2.1)

Q28 | intentionally plan activities to avoid
being around my partner.

Answered: 1,501 Skipped: 247

Never

Occasionally/Ra
rely

About half the
time

More often
than not
Always
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
Answer Choices Responses
Never 29.91%
Occasionally/Rarely 30.71%
About half the time 16.52%
More often than not 13.32%
Always 9.53%
Total

28175

90%

100%

449

461

248

200

143

1,501



Trauma Inventory for Partners of Sex Addicts (TIPSA.V2.1)

Q29 It is hard for me to be around others
when they say something positive about
their partner.

Answered: 1,502 Skipped: 246

Never

Occasionally/Ra
rely

About half the
time

More often
than not

Always

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Never 20.44%
Occasionally/Rarely 25.17%
About half the time 20.11%
More often than not 19.31%
Always 14.98%

Total

29/75

90% 100%

307

378

302

290

225

1,502



	Q1 I experience intense feelings of indescribable fear since discovering my partner’s sexual misbehaviors.
	Q2 I have feelings of helplessness since discovering my partner’s behaviors.
	Q3 My partner threatens to hurt me in some way if I do not comply with his/her sexual fantasies.
	Q4 Due to my partner’s sexual behaviors I have become concerned that I might contract a sexually transmitted disease.
	Q5 Since discovering my partner’s behaviors, I have a hard time determining who is safe to be around and who is not safe to be around.
	Q6 I felt safe with my partner until I discovered his/her sexual behaviors.
	Q7 I feel violated due to my partner’s sexual behaviors.
	Q8 I feel like my partner will never stop sexually acting out.
	Q9 Since learning of my partner's behaviors, he/she has hurt, hit, or threatened me.
	Q10 Since learning of my partner's behaviors, I am afraid of my partner.
	Q11 My partner’s behaviors remind me of experiences I had earlier in my life.
	Q12 Since discovering my partner’s behaviors, I can’t look at him without thinking about them.
	Q13 I have strong memories that remind me of my partner’s participation in sexually inappropriate behaviors.
	Q14 I have disturbing dreams that remind me of my partner’s sexual problems.
	Q15 When my partner tries to get close to me or we are sexually intimate I cannot help but question whether my partner is thinking about me or things he/she has done.
	Q16 I have episodes where I feel like I am reliving the event over and over again.
	Q17 I have a hard time with media because so many things remind me of what my partner has done.
	Q18 I have a hard time being in public places with my partner because I have become highly sensitive to what my partner is looking at.
	Q19 Since discovering my partner’s behavior, when I see sexually suggestive images I feel anxious.
	Q20 If I am exposed to things that remind me of what my partner has done, I suddenly become physically ill (i.e. nauseous, head- aches, anxiety, vomit).
	Q21 I struggle to think of other things besides what my partner has done.
	Q22 I spend a lot of energy trying to avoid thinking about my partner’s behaviors.
	Q23 I engage in behaviors that distract me (i.e., excessive reading, sleeping, eating, drinking) from thinking about my partner’s behavior.
	Q24 I avoid sexual contact with my partner since discovering his/her behavior.
	Q25 Since discovering my partner’s behavior I get distracted easily.
	Q26 Since learning of my partners’ behaviors, I have a hard time participating in things that I previously enjoyed.
	Q27 I avoid going to places or locations where people could be dressed scantily (e.g. mall, swimming pool, parks)
	Q28 I intentionally plan activities to avoid being around my partner.
	Q29 It is hard for me to be around others when they say something positive about their partner.
	Q30 I feel like my partner acts out because I am not good enough.
	Q31 I feel like it is my fault that my partner sexually acts out.
	Q32 After what my partner has done I feel like it is hard to trust anyone.
	Q33 I feel ashamed because of what my partner has done.
	Q34 Since I discovered my partner’s behavior I hold back from people who used to be close to me.
	Q35 I am still able enjoy things since learning of my partner’s behavior.*
	Q36 I feel like I am a bad person because of what my partner has done.
	Q37 When I am in social settings I don’t feel like I belong anymore.
	Q38 Since discovering my partner’s behaviors, I feel like I am different than everyone else.
	Q39 I feel people, in general, are safe.
	Q40 I feel like my spouse would not be this way if society was not so bad.
	Q41 Since learning of my partner’s behavior I have difficulty falling asleep.
	Q42 After discovering my partner’s sexual behaviors, I find that I am increasingly angry in response to my partner.
	Q43 I find that I am more critical in conversations with my partner since discovering his/her behavior.
	Q44 I feel like I am emotionally on edge more now than I used to be before all this happened.
	Q45 I have been surprisingly calm since discovering my partners’ behaviors.
	Q46 I find it harder to focus on what is going on around me since I discovered my partner’s behavior.
	Q47 I find that I lose things since I learned of my partner’s behaviors.
	Q48 I closely monitor my partner’s behaviors.
	Q49 When I am around my partner, I am constantly trying to read his/her emotions.
	Q50 I feel like I need to check up on my partner.
	Q51 I feel more anxious since I learned of my partner’s behavior.
	Q52 I feel suicidal due to this experience with my partner.
	Q53 I am worried that I may follow through on an impulse to hurt myself.
	Q54 How long have you been experiencing the symptoms described in this assessment (e.g. recurrent thoughts, feeling anxious, being afraid)?
	Q55 How long have you known about your partner's involvement in pornography or other sexual behaviors?
	Q56 It has become difficult for me to fulfill important roles (that of employee, parent, etc.) since discovering my partner's sexual behaviors.
	Q57 Below is a list of sexual behaviors. Please indicate by selecting which of the following behaviors your partner has been involved in. Please check all that apply.
	Q58 My partner denied his or her involvement in pornographic or sexual behaviors until I caught him/her.
	Q59 In our relationship, my partner has been open and honest about his or her struggle with pornography.
	Q60 My partner would look at me straight in the face and deny he/she was viewing pornography or sexually acting out.
	Q61 My partner blames me for his/her sexual conduct.
	Q62 My partner would say that our relationship problems were because of my personal issues.
	Q63 In our relationship my partner has taken responsibility for his or her sexual behaviors rather than making me feel his or her problems were because of me.
	Q64 I have felt something wasn’t quite right in my relationship but my partner would tell me it was because of my insecurities.
	Q65 My partner told me that if I would be more sexual he/she would not have to view pornography or act out in other ways.
	Q66 I am a...
	Q67 My age range is...
	Q68 What is your relationship status?
	Q69 What is your educational background?
	Q70 What is your religious preference?
	Q71 Have you ever been diagnosed with any of the following: (mark as many as are relevant to you).
	Q72 How much support have you received in the past year?
	Q73 If you would like more information regarding betrayal trauma, please leave your name and email and we will send you additional material. This information will be sent from Bloom for Women. Thank you for participating in this assessment.



