Q22 I spend a lot of energy trying to avoid thinking about my partner's behaviors.



Answer Choices	Responses	
Never	2.85%	43
Occasionally/Rarely	14.92%	225
About half the time	33.02%	498
More often than not	30.24%	456
Always	18.97%	286
Total		1,508

Q23 I engage in behaviors that distract me (i.e., excessive reading, sleeping, eating, drinking) from thinking about my partner's behavior.

Answered: 1,506 Skipped: 242



Answer Choices	Responses	
Never	4.65%	70
Occasionally/Rarely	18.39%	277
About half the time	22.51%	339
More often than not	33.67%	507
Always	20.78%	313
Total		1,506

Q24 I avoid sexual contact with my partner since discovering his/her behavior.



Answer Choices	Responses	
Never	13.30%	200
Occasionally/Rarely	22.81%	343
About half the time	18.75%	282
More often than not	24.40%	367
Always	20.74%	312
Total		1,504

Q25 Since discovering my partner's behavior I get distracted easily.



Answer Choices	Responses	
Never	4.21%	63
Occasionally/Rarely	17.89%	268
About half the time	24.43%	366
More often than not	32.11%	481
Always	21.36%	320
Total		1,498

Q26 Since learning of my partners' behaviors, I have a hard time participating in things that I previously enjoyed.



Answer Choices	Responses	
Never	5.66%	85
Occasionally/Rarely	15.51%	233
About half the time	21.37%	321
More often than not	35.35%	531
Always	22.10%	332
Total		1,502

Q27 I avoid going to places or locations where people could be dressed scantily (e.g. mall, swimming pool, parks)



Answer Choices	Responses
Never	28.16% 423
Occasionally/Rarely	19.51% 293
About half the time	13.72% 206
More often than not	19.71% 296
Always	18.91% 284
Total	1,502

Q28 I intentionally plan activities to avoid being around my partner.



Answer Choices	Responses	
Never	29.91%	449
Occasionally/Rarely	30.71%	461
About half the time	16.52%	248
More often than not	13.32%	200
Always	9.53%	143
Total		1,501

Q29 It is hard for me to be around others when they say something positive about their partner.



Answer Choices	Responses	
Never	20.44%	307
Occasionally/Rarely	25.17%	378
About half the time	20.11%	302
More often than not	19.31%	290
Always	14.98%	225
Total		1,502